REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

1 JUILLET 2015

NO. 53

1 JULY 2015

SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

<u>ORDER</u>

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

 APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR ORDER NO. 71 OF 2015 – JOSIAH NAIGULEVU

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU



APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

Order No. 71 of 2015

IN EXERCISE of the power vested in me by Article 55 of the Constitution, and on the Advice of the Judicial Service Commission, I, WOMTELO REV. BALDWIN J. LONSDALE, President of the Republic of Vanuatu appoint

JOSIAH NAIGULEVU

as the Public Prosecutor of the Republic of Vanuatu commencing on 1st August 2015.

Dated at State Office, Port Vila, this 23rd Day of June 2015.

PRESIDENT Republic of

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU